07/07/2017 504446157

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW V. LAUWERS	04/18/2017
BLAINE R. NOLL	04/18/2017
JOSHUA S. JOYCE	04/18/2017
KYLE R. SCHROPP	04/17/2017
JOHN J. CONROY	04/24/2017
ZACHARY LONG	04/21/2017
CRAIG D. ROBERTS	04/21/2017
JAMES F. RAYFIELD	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15639376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jholland@mccarter.com

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **500 DILLER AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127308-09801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A ZURAWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Zurawski Reg No 61524/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 042928 FRAME: 0197

504446157

Total Attachments: 10 source=127308-09801_Assignment-coversheet_pto1595#page1.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page1.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page2.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page3.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page4.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page5.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page6.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page7.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page8.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page8.tif source=127308-09801_Assignment-submitted#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew V. Lauwers, Blaine R. Noll, Joshua S. Joyce, Kyle R.	Name:CNH Industrial America LLC	
Schropp, John J. Conroy, Zachary Long, Craig D. Roberts, James F. Rayfield	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue	
Execution Date(s)4/18,4/18,4/18,4/17,4/24,4/21,4/21,5/17 Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 1895, MS641	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Holland	
Joint Research Agreement	State:PA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:17557	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/639, 376	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:McCarter & English		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3900	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information	
State:PA Zip19103		
Phone Number: <u>215-979-3845</u>	Daniel Acces of N. 1111 - 120 0570	
Docket Number: 127308-09801	Deposit Account Number _50-3570	
Email Address: jholland@mccarter.com	Authorized User Name Julianne Holland	
9. Signature: /John A. Zurawski Reg No 6	July 07, 2017	
Signature	Date	
John A. Zurawski	Total number of pages including cover 10	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o		

Assignment from Inventors to CNH Industrial America, LLC

For good and valuable consideration, I/We, Andrew V. Lauwers of 1429 Erie Blvd., Sandusky, Ohio 44870, Blaine R. Noll of 4 Daisy Lane, Fleetwood, Pennsylvania 19522, Joshua S. Joyce of 40 Church Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, Kyle R. Schropp, of 117 Tumblestone Drive, Mount Joy, Pennsylvania 17552, John J. Conroy, of 717 South State Street, Ephrata, Pennsylvania 17522, Zachary Long of 521 Old Stipend Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438, and Craig D. Roberts of 205 Strickler Road, Denver, Pennsylvania 17517, and ("assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "DRAPER BELT SYSTEM" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) , filed June 30, 2017, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted 15/639376 therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 141871 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full rights to do so

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

MEI 23861716v.1

Date: 4/18/17	1 V/_	
·	Andrew V. Lauwers	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Blaine R. Noll	-
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Joshua S. Joyce	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Kyle R. Schropp	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	John J. Conway	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Zachary Long	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:	<u> </u>	
	Craig D. Roberts	
	Signature of Assignor	

Date:		
	Andrew V. Lauwers	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date: <u>4-/8-/7</u>	Mr. R. Noll	
	Blaine R. Noll	
	Signature o f Assignor	
Date: 4-18-17	losten & Orac	
	Joshua S. Joyce	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		······································
	Kyle R. Schropp	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	John J. Conway	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Zachary Long	~~~~
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
8.5 605 600	Craig D. Roberts	
	Signature of Assignor	

MEI 23861716v.1

Date:		
	Andrew V. Lauwers Signature of Assignor	
Date:	Blaine R. Noll	
	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Joshua S. Joyce Signature of Assignor	
Date: <u>Gert 17th</u> Zolff	Kyle R. Schronn	
	Kyle R. Schropp Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	John J. Conway Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Zachary Long Signature of Assignor	
Date:		
	Craig D. Roberts	
	Signature of Assignor	

Service Service and the service of t	
	Andrew V. Lauwers
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Blaine R. Noll
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Joshua S. Joyce
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Kyle R. Schropp
	Signature of Assignor
000 <u>24 April 201</u> 7	<u> </u>
	John J. Gomeny - <u>Conroy</u> // 7/1/20/, Signature of Assignor
Date	
	Zachary Long
	Signature of Assignor
Daté:	
	Craig D. Roberts
	Simulary of Assimor

Date:	
	Andrew V. Lauwers
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Blaine R. Noll
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Joshua S. Joyce
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Kyle R. Schropp
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	John J. Conway
	Signature of Assignor
Date: 4/21/17	Zachary Long Signature of Assignor
	Zachary Long
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Craig D. Roberts
	Signature of Assignor

Date:	
	Andrew V. Lauwers
	Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Blaine R. Noll Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Joshua S. Joyce Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	Kyle R. Schropp Signature of Assignor
Date:	
	John J. Conway Signature of Assignor
Date:	Zachary Long
Date: 4/21/2017	Signature of Assignor
	Craig D. Roberts
	Signature of Assignor

Assignment from Inventors to CNH Industrial America, LLC

For good and valuable consideration, I/We, James F. Rayfield of 124 Hill Road, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignors") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Industrial America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the Invention entitled "DRAPER BELT SYSTEM" invented by assignors and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 15/639,376 , filed June 30, 2017, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 141871 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full rights to do so

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ME1 24634763v.1

Docket No. 52344 (127308-09801)

Date: 5-17-2017

Signature of Assignor

ME1 24634763v.1

PATENT RECORDED: 07/07/2017 REEL: 042928 FRAME: 0208